
When My servants ask you about Me 
then (tell them that) I am near.

(Sūrah al-Baqarah (2), Verse 186)

2024 1445
PLEASE DONATE GENEROUSLY

APRIL
رمََضان - شَوّال

RAMAḌĀN -  SHAWWĀL



New MoonSolar EclipseLunar EclipseMartyrdom/DeathQamar Dar ʿAqrab (Nikāḥ not recommended)Birthday / Celebration

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 2 3 4 5 6

21 RAMAḌĀN 22 23 24 25 26

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

27 28 29 1 SHAWWĀL 2 3 4

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

28 29 30

19 20 21

Important Note: Fajr and Maghrib prayers should be performed 5 minutes aft er their ti me as a precauti on. Fajr prayers should be fi nished before sunrise, ʿAṣr prayers should be completed before sunset, and ʿIshāʾ prayers should be fi nished before midnight to avoid being qaḍāʾ. (Please note: According 
to some marājiʿ, ʿAṣr prayers can be recited ti ll the start of Maghrib prayers and ʿIshāʾ prayers should be fi nished before the Sharʿī midnight ti me indicated on the calendar. This ti me is halfway between sunset and Fajr of the next day, or about 11 hours and 20 minutes aft er the Ẓuhr ti me)

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

Weekly Programs

Thursday Night: 
Duʿā Kumayl

Friday: 
Jumuʿah Prayers

Sunday:
Sunday school

Ihtiyāṭ for Fasting 5:24A
•Fajr 5:34A
Sunrise 6:53A
•Ẓuhr 1:12P
Sunset 7:29P
•Maghrib 7:46P
Midnight 1:12A

5:23A
•5:33A
6:52A
•1:12P
7:30P
•7:47P
1:12A

5:21A
•5:31A
6:50A
•1:12P
7:31P
•7:48P
1:12A

5:19A
•5:29A
6:49A
•1:11P
7:32P
•7:49P
1:11A

5:18A
•5:28A
6:47A
•1:11P
7:32P
•7:49P
1:11A

5:16A
•5:26A
6:46A
•1:11P
7:33P
•7:50P
1:11A

5:14A
•5:24A
6:44A
•1:10P
7:34P
•7:51P
1:10A

5:13A
•5:23A
6:43A
•1:10P
7:35P
•7:52P
1:10A

5:11A
•5:21A
6:41A
•1:10P
7:36P
•7:53P
1:10A

5:09A
•5:19A
6:40A
•1:10P
7:37P
•7:54P
1:10A

5:08A
•5:18A
6:38A
•1:09P
7:38P
•7:55P
1:09A

5:06A
•5:16A
6:37A
•1:09P
7:39P
•7:56P
1:09A

5:04A
•5:14A
6:36A
•1:09P
7:40P
•7:57P
1:09A

5:03A
•5:13A
6:34A
•1:09P
7:41P
•7:58P
1:09A

5:01A
•5:11A
6:33A
•1:08P
7:42P
•7:59P
1:08A

5:00A
•5:10A
6:31A
•1:08P
7:43P
•8:00P
1:08A

4:58A
•5:08A
6:30A
•1:08P
7:43P
•8:00P
1:08A

4:56A
•5:06A
6:29A
•1:08P
7:44P
•8:01P
1:08A

4:55A
•5:05A
6:27A
•1:07P
7:45P
•8:02P
1:07A

4:53A
•5:03A
6:26A
•1:07P
7:46P
•8:03P
1:07A

4:51A
•5:01A
6:25A
•1:07P
7:47P
•8:04P
1:07A

4:50A
•5:00A
6:23A
•1:07P
7:48P
•8:05P
1:07A

4:48A
•4:58A
6:22A
•1:07P
7:49P
•8:06P
1:07A

4:47A
•4:57A
6:21A
•1:06P
7:50P
•8:07P
1:06A

4:45A
•4:55A
6:19A
•1:06P
7:51P
•8:08P
1:06A

4:44A
•4:54A
6:18A
•1:06P
7:52P
•8:09P
1:06A

4:42A
•4:52A
6:17A
•1:06P
7:53P
•8:10P
1:06A

4:40A
•4:50A
6:16A
•1:06P
7:53P
•8:10P
1:06A

4:39A
•4:49A
6:14A
•1:06P
7:54P
•8:11P
1:06A

4:37A
•4:47A
6:13A
•1:05P
7:55P
•8:12P
1:05A

Martyrdom of 1st 
Imām ʿAlī ibn Abū 
Ṭālib (ʿa) 
4 AH / 661 AD

Laylat ul-Qadr Jumuʿatul-Widāʾ
Quds Day

Eve of Eid ul-Fiṭr
Eid Night

Eid ul-Fiṭr

Jannatul Baqī Muʿallāh 
Graves Demolished by King 
ibn Saʿūd 
(April 21, 1927)

Begining of Greater 
Occultation of Imām 
al-Mahdī (ʿaj) 
329 AH / 844 AD

2024/1445 رمََضان - شَوّال /RAMAḌĀN -  SHAWWĀLAPRIL


