







RAMAŅĀN - SHAWWĀL 1445

RAMAŅĀN - SHAWWĀL/ رَفَضان - شُوّال **APRIL** 2024/1445

SUNDAY		MONDAY		TUESDAY		WEDNE	SDAY	TH	URSDAY		FRIDAY			SATURDAY
JOHDAI		Intiyāt for Fasting	g 5:24A 5:34A	2	5:23A • 5:33A	3	5:21A	/	5:19A	5	.(0).	5:18A	1	5:16 • 5:26
		Sunrise	6:53A	Laylat ul-Qadr	6:52A		• 5:31A 6:50A	4	• 5:29A 6:49A	Jumuʿatul-	Mida,	• 5:28A 6:47A	0	6:46
		Martyrdom of 1st Imām 'Alī ibn Abū • Zuhr	1:12P	Laylat ul-Qaul	•1:12P		·1:12P		·1:11P	Quds Day	vviua	•1:11P		•1:11
		Tālib ('a) 4 AH / 661 AD Sunset •Maghrib	7:29P 7:46P		7:30P		7:31P		7:32P			7:32P		7:33
		Midnight			• 7:47P 1:12A		• 7:48P 1:12A		• 7:49P 1:11A			• 7:49P 1:11A		• 7:50 1:11
		21 RAMAŅĀN		22	1.12/	23	1.12	24	1.11A	25		1.11A	26	1.11
7	5:14A	8 🌞	5:13A	(40),	5:11A	10	5:09A	11	5:08A	12		5:06A	13	5:04
/	• 5:24A 6:44A	0	• 5:23A 6:43A	7	• 5:21A 6:41A	10	• 5:19A 6:40A		• 5:18A 6:38A	12		• 5:16A 6:37A	13	• 5:1 4 6:36
	·1:10P		·1:10P	Eve of Eid ul-Fiţr Eid Night	·1:10P	Eid ul-Fiţr	·1:10P		·1:09P			•1:09P		•1:09
	7:34P		7:35P	Lia riigiit	7:36P		7:37P		7:38P			7:39P		7:40
	·7:51P		•7:52P		•7:53P		•7:54P		•7:55P			·7:56P		•7:57
	1:10A		1:10A		1:10A	_	1:10A		1:09A			1:09A		1:09
27		28		29		1 SHAWWĀL		2		3			4	
1 <i>/</i> .	5:03A	15	5:01A	14	5:00A	17 🔺	4:58A	18	4:56A	19		4:55A	20	4:53
14	• 5:13A 6:34A	13	• 5:11A 6:33A	10	•5:10A	/	•5:08A		•5:06A	1 /		•5:05A	20	•5:03
	•1:09P		·1:08P		6:31A •1:08P	Jannatul Baqī Muʻallā Graves Demolished b		Begining of Gre Occultation of				6:27A •1:07P		6:26 • 1:07
	7:41P		7:42P		7:43P	ibn Saʿūd	7:43P	al-Mahdī (ʿaj)	7·44P			7:45P		7:46
	·7:58P		•7:59P		•8:00P	(April 21, 1927)	•8:00P	329 AH / 844 A	[√] 8:01P			•8:02P		•8:03
_	1:09A		1:08A	_	1:08A		1:08A		1:08A	10		1:07A	4.4	1:07
5		6		7		8		9		10			11	
21	4:51A • 5:01A	22	4:50A • 5:00A	23	4:48A • 4:58A	24	4:47A • 4:57A	25	4:45A •4:55A	26	* (*	4:44A • 4:54A	27	4:42 • 4:52
4 1	6:25A		6:23A	20	6:22A		6:21A	20	6:19A	20		6:18A		6:17
	·1:07P		•1:07P		·1:07P		·1:06P		•1:06P			•1:06P		•1:06
	7:47P		7:48P		7:49P		7:50P		7:51P			7:52P		7:53
	•8:04P		∙8:05P		•8:06P		•8:07P		•8:08P			•8:09P		•8:10
12	1:07A	13	1:07A	14	1:07A	15	1:06A	16	1:06A	17		1:06A	18	1:06
	4:40A	29	4:39A		4:37A									
28	•4:50A	Z 7	•4:49A	30	•4:47A									
	6:16A		6:14A		6:13A									
	•1:06P		•1:06P		•1:05P									
	7:53P •8:10P		7:54P • 8:11P		7:55P •8:12P									
	1:06A		1:06A		1:05A									
19		20		21										
				Weekly Programs										
				Thursday Night: Duʿā Kumayl										
				Friday: Jumuʻah Prayers										
				Sunday: Sunday school										

Important Note: Fajr and Maghrib prayers should be performed 5 minutes after their time as a precaution. Fajr prayers should be finished before sunrise, 'Aşr prayers should be fore sunrise, 'Aşr prayers should be finished before midnight to avoid being qaḍā'. (Please note: According to some marāji, 'Asr prayers can be recited till the start of Maghrib prayers and 'Isha' prayers should be finished before the Shar'ī midnight time indicated on the calendar. This time is halfway between sunset and Fajr of the next day, or about 11 hours and 20 minutes after the Zuhr time)













